Supplier Code of Conduct Declaration

The Camira supplier acknowledges and agrees that the supplier is responsible for full compliance with the Supplier Code of Conduct by the supplier's directors, officers, employees, representatives, suppliers, contractors, and other business partners. The Camira supplier will nonetheless permit Camira and/or its representatives to assess the supplier's compliance with the expectations set forth in the Code when rendering services or supplying products for Camira. Such assessments may include, without limitation, on-site inspection of the supplier facilities and review of related supplier information, including books, records, certifications, permits, and other documentation evidencing the supplier's conformity with the Code. The Camira supplier will also fully cooperate with Camira in such assessments, and the supplier will promptly correct any non-conformances identified during such assessments.

If the Code conflicts with the terms of any supplier contract with Camira, and the contract term is more restrictive than this Code, the supplier must comply with the more restrictive term of the contract.

The Code will be maintained as documented information in the Supplier Resources section of the Camira website. Camira reserves the right to amend the Supplier Code of Conduct without prior consultation with the supplier. It is the supplier's responsibility to ensure continued conformity with the Code.

Supplier details

Company Name:	Supplier Reference:
Postal Address:	

Authorised supplier representative

Contact Name:	Contact Title:
Contact Email:	Contact Phone:
Contact Signature:	Signature Date:

The Camira supplier shall re-submit this Supplier Code of Conduct Declaration no less than 24 months after the 'Signature date'.



WWW.camirafabrics.com FORM-COMP-016 R1